



2-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2025

(Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Nagpur Vs. Biharilal Sadharam Chhabriya)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. A.N. Agrawal, Counsel for the respondent.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
NOVEMBER 14, 2025

The appellant seeks time to comply order
dated 3/10/2025. Granted.

2] List on 5/12/2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit