



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

INCOME TAX APPEAL (ITL) NO. 42 OF 2025

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-I, Nagpur

Versus

Biharilal Sadhuram Chhabriya

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Court's or Judge's Order
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri A.N.Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has been supplied with the documents by the respondents in regards to the issue involved in the appeal.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the documents.
3. Time as sought, is granted.
4. List the matter for further consideration on **20.02.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]